

SKYCHAIN TECHNOLOGIES ANNOUNCES MARKETING AGREEMENT WITH HYBRID FINANCIAL

Vancouver, BC, Canada, April 7, 2020 – Skychain Technologies Inc. (TSXV-**SCT**) announced today that the Company's wholly-owned subsidiary Miningsky Technology Ltd. has signed a marketing services agreement with Hybrid Financial of Toronto. Under the agreement, Hybrid Financial will provide the Miningsky and SkyChain with capital markets consulting and investor relations marketing services for an initial trial term of three months in exchange for C\$15,000 per month. Thereafter, the agreement will be renewed on a month-to-month basis under the same terms.

Hybrid Financial was founded in 2011. With offices in both Toronto and Montreal and a team of over 70 sales professionals, the company offers capital market and investor relations services to publicly-traded companies. Hybrid's network includes investment advisors, institutions, and family offices across North America.

"We look forward to working with the Hybrid team as we build SkyChain Technologies into a market leader in the crypto-hosting sector," said SkyChain CEO Bill Zhang. "We're confident that Hybrid's experience and industry connections, particularly for the technology sector in North America, will serve us well for both funding and market exposure."

There is no relationship with Hybrid Financial and the issuer, and no securities are held by Hybrid or rights to obtain any.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Bill Zhang President and CEO

Skychain Technologies is a Vancouver based company providing Blockchain Infrastructure services and power solutions. To learn more, visit <u>http://www.skychaintechnologiesinc.com</u>.

Contact: Bill Zhang 604-688-5464 bill@skychaintechnologiesinc.com

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy of accuracy of this release.